

Balochistan Livelihood and Entrepreneurship Project (BLEP) Planning & Development Department Government of Balochistan,

House # 450-5/9 Tajik Abad Killi Shabo, Quetta

CANCELLATION OF THE PROCUREMENT PROCESS

Employer: Project Management and Implementation Unit, Baluchistan Livelihood and Entrepreneurship Project (BLEP),

Planning and Development Department, Government of Baluchistan **Project:** Baluchistan Livelihood and Entrepreneurship Project (BLEP), Planning and Development Department, Government of Baluchistan

Contract title: Training (skill development) of female beneficiaries in four (04) districts (Sherani,

Zhob, Kila Saifullah & Pashin) of Balochistan (Package # 1).

Training (skill development) of female beneficiaries in four (04) districts (Chaghi, Noshki, Mastung

& Kila Abdullah) of Balochistan (Package # 2).

Country: Islamic Republic of Pakistan

Loan No. /Credit No. / Grant No.: IDA 65440 / IDA D5650

RFB No: (PK-P&DD QUETTA-393099-NC-RFB), (PK-P&DD QUETTA-393129-NC-RFB)

With reference to above referred RFBs that has been published in Newspapers on November 21st 2023 (Package #1) and December 8th 2023 (Package # 2), the Procuring Agency has hereby canceled the procurement process in accordance with World Bank's Procurement Regulations 2016.

Project Management and Implementation Unit, Baluchistan Livelihood and Entrepreneurship Project (BLEP), Planning and Development Department, Government of Baluchistan.

Address: House # 450-5/9 Tajik Abad, Killi Shabo, Off Chaman Housing Scheme,

Airport Road, Quetta, Balochistan. Tel: 092-81-2823304, 092-81-2823217

Website: www. blepgob.org.pk

Head of Project (BLEP)